PM61, MCCBs with thermal magnetic trip units
Independent power supply with build-in power source,directly draws power from the incoming end to avoid the risk o f protection function failure caused by
supply failure.
•  Overload protection
•  Short circuit protection
•  Isolation
•  Controlling
•  Used in residential building, non-residential building, industry, energy and infrastructure
Product Profile
• s
Breaking capacity
Frame
size
Rated frame
current
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity
Icu
35kA 50kA 65kA 70kA 75kA
PM6100 63 A D G
PM6101 100 A D G L
PM6102 250 A D G L
PM 6104 400 A D GG L
PM6106 630 A D L
PM6108 800 A H M

1 0 -8 0 0
1 0 -8 0 0
Tripping characteristics
f t  Action
1.05 In (oold status), non-action within 1 h (In £ 63 A)
1.3 In (Right after test NO. 1), £ 1 h action (In £ 63 A)
1.05 In (oold status), no action within 2 h (In > 63 A)
1.3 In (Right after test No.1), £ 2 h action (In > 63 A)
Non-tripping (alarm)
Protective function
Short circuit protection
Action tolerance
Type Rated Current In Current setting of Short
circuit protection Ir
(A) (A)
PM6100 10-25 300
32-63 10 In
PM6101D 10-25 300
32-100 10 In
PM6101G, PM6101L 10-100 10 In
PM6102 100-140 10 In
160-250 10 In (5ln is available)
PM6104 225-400 10 In
PM6106 400-630 10 In
PM6108 400-800 10 In
±20%
Action time
Instantaneous action

protection
(four-pole
circuit
breakei)
N-pole protected
N-pole unprotected
Rated Current In
(A)
10-630
10-630
Tripping characteristics
f t  Action
1.0 In (cold status), non-action within 2 h
1.0 In (Right after test NO. 1), action within 2 h
1.5 In (Right after test NO. 1),
£2  min (РМ6100Ц PM6100M, PM6101C)
£4 min (PM6101C, PM6101L, PM6101M)
s 8 min (In s 630 A in PM6102, PM6104, PM6106 and PM6108)
7.2 In (cold status),
0.5 < Tp £ 5 S (РМ6100Ц PM6100M, PM6101C)

350/400 250, 3000
PM6106 400-630 400, 4800
PM6108 400/500 400, 4800
All types
630
10-630
500, 6000
No protection
Outline and installation dimensions
Protective function Type Rated Current In Neutral pole overload protection current setting value,
neutral pole short circuit protection current setting value
(A) (A)
Neutral N-pole protected PM6100 10-63 In, Ir
pole PM6101 10-63 In, Ir
protection 80/100 63, 630 In (Neutral pole overload
(four-pole PM6102 100-200 100, 1000 protection current setting value),
circuit 225/250 125, 1250 Ir (neutral pole short circrit
breaker) PM6104 225-315 225, 2250 protection current setting value)
350/400 250, 2500
PM6106 400-630 400, 4000

4 240 116
3 210 280 155 115.5 70 243 7
4 280 140
Selection and ordering data
3-pole
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
D
35 kA
G
50 kA
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution For motor protection
Type code Type code
10 PM6100D-3P-10 PM6100D-3M-10
16 PM6100D-3P-16 PM6100D-3M-16
20 PM6100D-3P-20 PM6100D-3M-20
25 PM6100D-3P-25 PM6100D-3M-25
32 PM6100D-3P-32 PM6100D-3M-32
40 PM6100D-3P-40 PM6100D-3M-40
50 PM6100D-3P-50 PM6100D-3M-50
63 PM6100D-3P-63 PM6100D-3M-63
10 PM6100G-3P-10 PM6100G-3M-10
16 PM6100G-3P-16 PM6100G-3M-16
20 PM6100G-3P-20 PM6100G-3M-20
25 PM6100G-3P-25 PM6100G-3M-25
32 PM6100G-3P-32 PM6100G-3M-32
40 PM6100G-3P-40 PM6100G-3M-40
50 PM6100G-3P-50 PM6100G-3M-50
63 PM6100G-3P-63 PM6100G-3M-63
4 pole - 4 trips
Breaking capacity Rated current For power distribution For motor protection
at 400 V AC
______________M
Neutral unprotected
G 10 PM6100G-4BP-10 PM6100G-4BM-10
50 kA 16 PM6100G-4BP-16 PM6100G-4BM-16
20 PM6100G-4BP-20 PM6100G-4BM-20
25 PM6100G-4BP-25 PM6100G-4BM-25
32 PM6100G-4BP-32 PM6100G-4BM-32
40 PM6100G-4BP-4O PM6100G-4BM-40
50 PM6100G-4BP-50 PM6100G-4BM-50
63 PM6100G-4BP-63 PM6100G-4BM-63
Neutral protected
G 10 PM6100G-4CP-10 PM6100G-4CM-10
50 kA 16 PM6100G-4CP-16 PM6100G-4CM-16
20 PM6100G-4CP-20 PM6100G-4CM-20
25 PM6100G-4CP-25 PM6100G-4CM-25
32 PM6100G-4CP-32 PM6100G-4CM-32
40 PM6100G-4CP-40 PM6100G-4CM-40
50 PM6100G-4CP-50 PM6100G-4CM -50
63 PM6100G-4CP-63 PM6100G-4CM-63
Type code Type code
Selection and ordering data
3-pole
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
D
35 kA
G
50 kA
L
70 kA
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution
Type code
For motor protection
Type code
10 PM6101D-3P-10 PM6101 D-3M-10
16 PM6101D-3P-16 PM6101 D-3M-16
20 PM6101D-3P-20 PM6101 D-3M-20
25 PM6101D-3P-25 PM6101 D-3M-25
32 PM6101D-3P-32 PM6101 D-3M-32
40 PM6101D-3P-40 PM6101 D-3M-40
50 PM6101D-3P-50 PM6101 D-3M-50
63 PM6101D-3P-63 PM6101 D-3M-63
80 PM6101D-3P-80 PM6101 D-3M-80
100 PM6101D-3P-100 PM6101 D-3M-100
10 PM6101G-3P-10 PM6101G-3M-10
16 PM6101G-3P-16 PM6101G-3M-16
20 PM6101G-3P-20 PM6101G-3M-20
25 PM6101G-3P-25 PM6101G-3M-25
32 PM6101G-3P-32 PM6101G-3M-32
40 PM6101G-3P-40 PM6101G-3M-40
50 PM6101G-3P-50 PM6101G-3M-50
63 PM6101G-3P-63 PM6101G-3M-63
80 PM6101G-3P-80 PM6101G-3M-80
100 PM6101G-3P-100 PM6101G-3M-100
10 PM6101L-3P-10 PM6101 L-3M-10
16 PM6101L-3P-16 PM6101 L-3M-16
20 PM6101L-3P-20 PM6101 L-3M-20
25 PM6101L-3P-25 PM6101 L-3M-25
32 PM6101L-3P-32 PM6101 L-3M-32
40 PM6101L-3P-40 PM6101 L-3M-40
50 PM6101L-3P-50 PM6101 L-3M-50
63 PM6101L-3P-63 PM6101 L-3M-63
80 PM6101L-3P-80 PM6101 L-3M-80
100 PM6101L-3P-100 PM6101 L-3M-100
4 pole - 4 trips
Breaking capacity Rated current For power distribution For motor protection
at 400 V AC
______________(A[
Neutral unprotected
10 PM6101G-4BP-10 PM6101G-4BM-10
16 PM6101G-4BP-16 PM6101G-4BM-16
20 PM6101G-4BP-20 PM6101G-4BM-20
25 PM6101G-4BP-25 PM6101G-4BM-25
32 PM6101G-4BP-32 PM6101G-4BM-32
40 PM6101G-4BP-40 PM6101G-4BM-40
50 PM6101G-4BP-50 PM6101G-4BM-50
63 PM6101G-4BP-63 PM6101G-4BM-63
80 PM6101G-4BP-80 PM6101G-4BM-80
100 PM6101G-4BP-100 PM6101G-4BM-100
Neutral protected
10 PM6101G-4CP-10 PM6101G-4CM-10
16 PM6101G-4CP-16 PM6101G-4CM-16
20 PM6101G-4CP-20 PM6101G-4CM-20
25 PM6101G-4CP-25 PM6101G-4CM-25
32 PM6101G-4CP-32 PM6101G-4CM-32
40 PM6101G-4CP-40 PM6101G-4CM-40
50 PM6101G-4CP-50 PM6101G-4CM-50
63 PM6101G-4CP-63 PM6101G-4CM-63
80 PM6101G-4CP-80 PM6101G-4CM-80
100 PM6101G-4CP-100 PM6101G-4CM-100
Type code Турю code
Selection and ordering data
3-pole
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
D
35 kA
G
50 kA
L
70 kA
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution For motor protection
Type code Турю code
100 PM6102D-3P-100 PM6102D-3M-100
125 PM6102D-3P-125 PNI6102D-3M-125
140 PM6102D-3P-140 PM6102D-3M-140
160 PM6102D-3P-160 PM6102D-3M-160
180 PM6102D-3P-180 PM6102D-3M-180
200 PM6102D-3P-200 PM6102D-3M-200
225 PM6102D-3P-225 PM6102D-3M-225
250 PM6102D-3P-250 PM6102D-3M-250
100 PM6102G-3P-100 PM6102G-3M-100
125 PM6102G-3P-125 PM6102G-3M-125
140 PM6102G-3P-140 PM6102G-3M-140
160 PM6102G-3P-160 PM6102G-3M-160
180 PM6102G-3P-180 PM6102G-3M-180
200 PM6102G-3P-200 PM6102G-3M-200
225 PM6102G-3P-225 PM6102G-3M-225
250 PM6102G-3P-250 PM6102G-3M-250
100 PM6102L-3P-100 PM6102L-3M-100
125 PM6102L-3P-125 PM6102L-3M-125
140 PM6102L-3P-140 PM6102L-3M-140
160 PM6102L-3P-160 PM6102L-3M-160
180 PM6102L-3P-180 PM6102L-3M-180
200 PM6102L-3P-200 PM6102L-3M-200
225 PM6102L-3P-225 PM6102L-3M-225
250 PM6102L-3P-250 PM6102L-3M-250
4 pole - 4 trips
Breaking capacity Rated current For power distribution For motor protection
at 400 V AC
_____________________ (A)
Neutral unprotected
G 100 PM6102G-4BP-100 PM6102G-4BM-100
50 kA 125 PM6102G-4BP-125 PM6102G-4BM-125
140 PM6102G-4BP-140 PM6102G-4BM-140
160 PM6102G-4BP-160 PM6102G-4BM-160
180 PM6102G-4BP-180 PM6102G-4BM-180
200 PM6102G-4BP-200 PM6102G-4BM-200
225 PM6102G-4BP-225 PM6102G-4BM-225
250 PM6102G-4BP-250 PM6102G-4 BM-250
Neutral protected
G 100 PM6102G-4CP-100 PM6102G-4CM-100
50 kA 125 PM6102G-4CP-125 PM6102G-4CM-125
140 PM6102G-4CP-140 PM6102G-4CM-140
160 PM6102G-4CP-160 PM6102G-4CM-160
180 PM6102G-4CP-180 PM6102G-4CM-180
200 PM6102G-4CP-200 PM6102G-4CM-200
225 PM6102G-4CP-225 PM6102G-4CM-225
250 PM6102G-4CP-250 PM6102G-4CM-250
Type code Type code
Selection and ordering data
3-pole
4 pole - 4 trips
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
Rated current
(A)
Neutral unprotected
Neutral protected
G
50 kA
225
250
315
350
400
For power distribution
Type code
PM6104G-4CP-225
PM6104G-4CP-250
PM6104G-4CP-315
PM6104G-4CP-350
PM6104G-4CP-400
For motor protection
Type code
G 225 PM6104G-4BP-225 PM6104G-4BM-225
50 kA 250 PM6104G-4BP-250 PM6104G-4BM-250
315 PM6104G-4BP-315 PM6104G-4BM-315
350 PM6104G-4BP-350 PM6104G-4BM-350
400 PM6104G-4BP-400 PM6104G-4BM-400
PM6104G-4CM-225
PM6104G-4CM-250
PM6104G-4CM-315
PM6104G-4CM-350
PM6104G-4CM-400
Selection and ordering data
PM 6106, 3-pole
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution For motor protection
Type code Type code Щ
D 225 PM6104D-3P-225 PM6104D-3M-225
35 kA 250 PM6104D-3P-250 PM6104D-3M-250
315 PM6104D-3P-315 PM6104D-3M-315
350 PM6104D-3P-350 PM6104D-3M-350
400 PM6104D-3P-400 PM6104D-3M-400
G 225 PM6104G-3P-225 PM6104G-3M-225
50 kA 250 PM6104G-3P-250 PM6104G-3M-250
315 PM6104G-3P-315 PM6104G-3M-315
350 PM6104G-3P-350 PM6104G-3M-350
400 PM6104G-3P-400 PM6104G-3M-400
L 225 PM6104L-3P-225 PM6104L-3M-225
70 kA 250 PM6104L-3P-250 PM6104L-3M-250
315 PM6104L-3P-315 PM6104L-3M-315
350 PM6104L-3P-350 PM6104L-3M-350
400 PM6104L-3P-400 PM6104L-3M-400
PM 6106, 4 pole - 4 trips
Breaking capacity Rated current
at 400 V AC
(A)
Neutral unprotected
For power distribution
Type code
For motor protection
Type code
G 400 РМ6106G-4BP-400 PM6106G-4BM-400
50 кА 500 РМ6106G-4BP-500 PM6106G-4BM-500
630 РМ6106G-4BP-630 PM6106G-4BM-630
Neutral protected
G 400 РМ6106G-4CP-400 PM6106G-4CM-400
50 кА 500 РМ6106G-4CP-500 PM6106G-4CM-500
630 PM6106G-4CP-630 PM6106G-4CM-630
PM 6108, 3-pole
PM 610 , 4 pole - 4 trips
Ал м аты  (7273) 495-231
А нгарск (3955) 60- 70-56

Хабаровск (4212) 92- 98-04
Ч ебоксары (8352) 28- 53-07
Ч елябинск (351) 202 - 03-61
Ч ереповец (8202) 49- 02- 64
Ч ита (3022) 38- 34-83
Я кутск (4112) 23- 90-97
Я рославль (4852) 69- 52-93
Россия + 7(495) 268- 04-70 К азахстан + 7 (7172) 727-132 К иргизия + 996( 312) 96- 26-47
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution For motor protection
Type code Type code
D 400 PM6106D-3P-400 PM6106D-3M-400
35 kA 500 PM6106D-3P-500 PM6106D-3M-500
630 PM6106D-3P-630 PM6106D-3M-630
G 400 PM6106G-3P-400 PM6106G-3M-400
50 kA 500 PM6106G-3P-500 PM6106G-3M-500
630 PM6106G-3P-630 PM6106G-3M-630
L 400 PM6106L-3P-400 PM6106L-3M-400
70 kA 500 PM6106L-3P-500 PM6106L-3M-500
630 PM6106L-3P-630 PM6106L 3M-630
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution For motor protection
[ Щ  Type code Type code
H 400 PM6108H-3P -400 PM6108H-3M-400
65 kA 500 PM6108H-3P-500 PM6108H-3M-500
630 PM6108H-3P-630 PM6108H-3M-630
700 PM6108H-3P-700 PM6108H-3M-700
800 PM6108H-3P-800 PM6108H-3M-800
M 400 PM6108M-3P-400 PM6108M-3M-400
75 kA 500 PM6108M-3P-500 PM6108M-3M-500
630 PM6108M-3P-630 PM6108M-3M-630
700 PM6108M-3P-700 PM6108M-3M-700
800 PM6108M-3P-800 PM6108M-3M-800
Breaking capacity
at 400 V AC
Rated current
(A)
For power distribution For motor protection
Neutral unprotected
H 400 PM6108H-4BP-400 PM6108H-4BM-400
65 kA 500 PM6108H-4BP-500 PM6108H-4BM-500
630 PM6108H-4BP-630 PM6108H-4BM-630
700 PM6108H-4BP-700 PM6108H-4BM-700
800 PM6108H-4BP-800 PM6108H-4BM-800
Neutral protected
H 400 PM6108H-4CP-400 PM6108H-4CM-400
65 kA 500 PM6108H-4CP-500 PM6108H-4CM-500
630 PM6108H-4CP-630 PM6108H-4CM-630
700 PM6108H-4CP-700 PM6108H-4CM-700
800 PM6108H-4CP-800 PM6108H-4CM-800